
The Blue and Gray 5k Run/Walk was held Saturday, May 31, 2014. Two hundred twenty-one registered 

for the race and two hundred three finished the course.  Awards were given to the top three overall 

runners and walkers along with first and second place winners in each designated age group. All 

proceeds for this race went to the Belington Elementary School. 

======================================================================= 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

 

Runner  10 & Under Results - Women                                      

  1 Collins, Callie          W10 Belington             27:43.94         

  2 Mitchell, Megan           W9 Moatsville            28:39.52         

  3 Carpenter, Averi          W9 Belington             30:56.03         

  4 Drooger, Sarah            W8 Philippi              31:25.88         

  5 Farnsworth, Abby         W10 Philippi              32:23.59         

  6 Arevalo, Heidi            W9 Belington             35:15.91         

  7 Raschella, Annmarie       W9 Mabie                 38:19.88         

  8 Ward, Jorjalynn           W7 Belington             43:40.44         

  9 Cherok, Olivia            W8 Moatsville            49:05.38         

 10 Payne, Emily              W9 Moatsville            49:05.72         

 

Runner  11-14 Results - Women                                           

  1 Hudge, Kierra            W14 Philippi              22:56.22         

  2 Melvin, Jessica          W14 Philippi              23:28.38         

  3 Christopher, Adriana     W14 Philippi              27:33.56         

  4 Payne, Zoe               W12 Belington             28:36.41         

  5 Frye, Olivia             W12 Moatsville            28:50.81         

  6 Burnett, Kaleigh         W12 Belington             28:55.31         

  7 Mitchell, Moriah         W12 Moatsville            29:15.69         

  8 Carr, Maela              W12 Belington             29:21.72         

  9 Ruf, Anna Marie          W13 Belington             31:14.37         

 10 Nestor, Bailey           W13 Moatsville            31:54.59         

 11 Nestor, Colby            W14 Moatsville            32:49.18         

 12 McNaboe, Cadie           W14 Belington             35:42.34         

 13 Farnsworth, Emily        W14 Philippi              37:05.62         

 14 McGee, Jordan            W13 Philippi              37:30.88         

 15 Tallman, Taylee          W12 Belington             43:57.59         

 16 Austin, Emily            W11 Belington             43:58.09         

 17 Pritt, Lea               W13 Belington             46:04.06         

 18 Swecker, Jenna           W14 Belington             50:16.44         

 19 Swecker, Hannah          W13 Belington             50:16.78         

 20 Corley, Emma             W12 Philippi              51:57.69         

 21 Poling, Jenna            W13 Belington             54:40.78         

 

Runner  15-19 Results - Women                                           

  1 Waybright, Brianna       W19 Belington             20:43.53         

  2 Kirk, Cara               W15 Moatsville            25:08.06         

  3 Burnett, Jenna           W16 Belington             30:27.66         

 

Runner  20-24 Results - Women                                           

  1 Rosier, Andi             W23 Philippi              26:07.59         

  2 Lindamood, Sara          W23 Philippi              30:06.59         

  3 Bartram, Evalene         W23 Philippi              33:31.41         

  4 Menear, Jessica          W20 Philippi              34:02.03         

  5 Dixon, Hannah            W23 Independence          43:05.94         



 

Runner  25-29 Results - Women                                           

  1 Bennett, Katie           W28 Belington             26:46.03         

  2 Phillips, Jill Taylor    W29 Philippi              27:44.75         

  3 Kocher, Kathy            W28 Belington             34:29.62         

  4 Everson, Jeesica         W26 Buckhannon            42:36.22         

 

Runner  30-34 Results - Women                                           

  1 Wolpert, Katie           W32 Belington             19:51.44         

  2 Bosley, Sheena           W32 Buckhannon            25:21.03         

  3 Daugherty, Lacey         W31 Philippi              27:11.72         

  4 Harris, Sarah            W33 Philippi              29:04.47         

  5 Payne, Heather           W33 Moatsville            49:06.18         

  6 Summerfield, Jessica     W30 Philippi              50:57.62         

  7 Ernst, Morgan            W30 Philippi              52:11.22         

 

Runner  35-39 Results - Women                                           

  1 Drooger, Pam             W38 Philippi              34:40.94         

  2 Gray, Crystal            W35 Moatsville            36:49.78         

  3 Cherok, Amy              W35 Moatsville            37:25.94         

  4 Waybright, Christina     W39 Belington             40:59.81         

  5 MacDonald, Karen         W39 Philippi              48:17.18         

 

Runner  40-44 Results - Women                                           

  1 Swift, Jen               W40 Belington             26:52.78         

  2 Mitchell, Susan          W43 Moatsville            31:09.88         

  3 Burnett, Kim             W40 Belington             38:22.56         

  4 Ferguson, Sarah          W41 Philippi              48:39.06         

 

Runner  45-49 Results - Women                                           

  1 Rosier, Krisy            W45 Philippi              27:28.97         

  2 Raschella, Dorie         W48 Mabie                 31:51.72         

  3 Corley, Sara             W45 Philippi              33:20.81         

  4 Everson, Lisa            W47 Belington             35:09.88         

  5 Gould, Dana              W48 Beverly               38:41.81         

 

Runner  50-54 Results - Women                                           

  1 Harvey, Laura            W50 Belington             38:32.56         

 

Runner  55-59 Results - Women                                           

  1 Wolfe, Cheryl            W57 Philippi              44:30.97         

 

Runner  60-69 Results - Women                                           

  1 Phillips, Loretha        W60 Belington             38:22.87         

 

Runner  10 & Under Results - Men                                        

  1 Humphreys, Kaden          M8 Philippi              24:52.59         

  2 Hawkins, Caden            M9 Philippi              25:06.84         

  3 Hollen, Tyler            M10 Belington             25:50.47         

  4 Drooger, Eli             M10 Philippi              27:03.91         

  5 Williams, Maverick       M10 Belington             27:42.69         

  6 Mick, Shaun              M10 Moatsville            28:33.25         

  7 Marsh, Shelby             M9 Philippi              28:42.56         

  8 Knotts, Harley            M9 Philippi              29:31.91         

  9 Helfin, Mason             M9 Moatsville            30:16.66         

 10 Haller, Mason             M8 Moatsville            32:07.18         

 11 Mitchell, James          M10 Moatsville            33:25.66         



 12 Frye, Micah               M7 Moatsville            33:51.50         

 13 Frye, Isaiah              M9 Moatsville            34:17.38         

 14 Seech, Cory               M8 Buckhannon            38:57.75         

 15 Ferguson, Samuel         M10 Philippi              39:01.31         

 16 Watkins, Kase             M9 Philippi              40:06.59         

 17 Nuzum, Marshall           M6 Philippi              40:36.91         

 18 MacDonald, Dominic        M9 Philippi              49:34.91         

 19 Summerfield, Damon        M4 Philippi              50:46.18         

 20 Ernst, Sawyer             M4 Philippi              52:08.59         

 

Runner  11-14 Results - Men                                             

  1 Williams, Johnny         M14 Belington             20:32.75         

  2 Ward, Noah               M12 Belington             20:57.50         

  3 George, Tanner           M13 Belington             21:17.97         

  4 Channell, Tyler          M13 Philippi              22:06.91         

  5 Mason, Hunter            M14 Philippi              22:16.88         

  6 Ward, JT                 M13 Belington             23:03.69         

  7 Freeman, David           M12 Belington             23:09.44         

  8 Melvin, Hunter           M11 Philippi              23:50.00         

  9 Nuzum, Caleb             M11 Philippi              24:06.81         

 10 Fletcher, Austyn         M11 Philippi              24:21.09         

 11 Tallman, Trent           M13 Belington             24:47.15         

 12 Hawkins, Jed             M11 Philippi              24:49.50         

 13 Waybright, Austin        M14 Belington             25:09.88         

 14 Carpenter, Dylan         M14 Philippi              26:01.62         

 15 McDaniel, Ben            M11 Moatsville            26:37.38         

 16 Arevalo, Gabe            M13 Belington             26:47.94         

 17 Bartlett, Kiyan          M13 Philippi              27:06.31         

 18 Chevalier, Trenton       M13 Belington             27:24.31         

 19 Poe, Haydon              M12 Junior                27:47.88         

 20 Farnsworth, Luke         M12 Philippi              27:50.31         

 21 Humphreys, Kurtis        M14 Philippi              28:25.66         

 22 Esposito, Anthony        M11 Belington             28:32.31         

 23 Freeman, Brock           M13 Moatsville            28:43.46         

 24 Wagoner, Lyndon          M12 Belington             28:53.91         

 25 Iwunar, Eli              M12 Moatsville            28:55.00         

 26 Campbell, Mason          M13 Philippi              29:38.50         

 27 Poling, Chandler         M11 Moatsville            30:08.81         

 28 Jenkins, Joey            M13 Beverly               31:45.00         

 29 Shomo, Tyler             M14 Philippi              31:55.75         

 30 Poling, Gage             M13 Moatsville            32:21.47         

 31 Payne, Hunter            M13 Moatsville            32:39.94         

 32 Humphreys, Kobe          M11 Philippi              35:33.25         

 33 Austin, Morgan           M14 Belington             35:43.31         

 34 Ray, Ruston              M13 Philippi              36:24.69         

 35 Bolyard, Cole            M11 Moatsville            39:19.66         

 36 Finley, Nate             M11 Philippi              39:29.53         

 37 Payne, Zachary           M11 Moatsville            39:58.81         

 38 Price, Caden             M11 Belington             53:12.72         

 39 Channell, Logan          M11 Philippi, OH          53:13.78         

 

Runner  15-19 Results - Men                                             

  1 Hawkins, Caleb           M16 Philippi              19:23.31         

  2 Matko, Trever            M17 Philippi              20:28.25         

  3 Bartlett, Kamian         M17 Philippi              22:10.15         

  4 Haller, Jordan           M15 Moatsville            22:12.38         

  5 Nuzum, Ian               M17 Philippi              22:13.56         



  6 McGee, Wes               M15 Philippi              24:54.72         

  7 Smith, Austin            M16 Philippi              28:18.44         

  8 Summerfield, Jacob       M15 Philippi              29:16.81         

  9 Marsh, Dylan             M17 Moatsville            32:49.69         

 10 Knotts, Jonathan         M16 Philippi              40:49.91         

 

Runner  20-24 Results - Men                                             

  1 Park, Jason              M24 Moatsville            19:35.91         

  2 Perry, Michael           M20 Philippi              42:43.65         

 

Runner  25-29 Results - Men                                             

  1 Heaney, Tom              M29 Pittsburgh, PA        25:31.84         

  2 Metz, Michael            M29 Buckhannon            32:53.22         

 

Runner  35-39 Results - Men                                             

  1 Halfin, Josh             M39 Moatsville            26:13.28         

  2 Arevalo, Juan            M39 Belington             35:16.47         

  3 Spotloe, Jarrod          M38 Philippi              37:13.25         

 

Runner  40-44 Results - Men                                             

  1 Freeman, Tom             M43 Moatsville            22:43.06         

  2 Melvin, Kermitt          M44 Philippi              23:50.56         

  3 Ernst, Travis            M40 Philippi              24:15.96         

  4 Ferguson, David          M44 Rock Cave             27:48.37         

  5 Griswold, Stephen        M44 Morgantown            28:39.28         

  6 Ferguson, Joseph         M42 Philippi              28:56.06         

  7 Drooger, Jaic            M40 Philippi              31:26.62         

  8 McNaboe, Dennis          M42 Belington             36:15.56         

 

Runner  45-49 Results - Men                                             

  1 Nuzum, Keith             M45 Philippi              26:24.72         

  2 Villers, Jon             M46 Philippi              47:36.12         

 

Runner  50-54 Results - Men                                             

  1 Corley, Chuck            M52 Philippi              24:12.15         

  2 Cole, Dean               M53 Nashville, TN         43:45.96         

 

Runner  55-59 Results - Men                                             

  1 Hartline, Roger          M59 Sardis, OH            33:27.50         

  2 Schillumeit, Ted         M58 Phillipi              33:28.28         

  3 Seyler, Larry            M58 Bridgeport            51:20.75         

 

Runner  60-69 Results - Men                                             

  1 Foy, Paul                M62 Unknown               25:53.18         

  2 Short, Tom               M60 Philippi              29:45.69         

  3 Shaffer, Gary            M66 Buckhannon            39:55.72         

 

Runner  70+ Results - Men                                               

  1 Wilkins, Bob             M70 Philippi              33:06.78         

  2 Cole, Robert             M79 Buckhannon            43:43.52         

                    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

      Blue Gray 5K run/walk - 5/31/2014                    

                               Philippi, WV                                 

                         Last Completed Event                           

  

Event 2  Mixed 5k Walk 

======================================================================= 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

 

Walker  20 & Under Results - Women                                      

  1 Marsh, April             W11 Philippi              35:04.09         

  2 Tompkins, Katelyn         W7 Philippi              36:37.88         

  3 Hollen, Jaelynn           W6 Belington             36:38.28         

  4 Kennedy, Emma            W12 Moatsville            37:31.15         

  5 Phillips, Alli           W13 Philippi              41:37.75         

  6 Riel, Stevie             W14 Philippi              41:41.50         

  7 Farnsworth, Lauren       W16 Philippi              42:37.18         

  8 Marshall, Jamie          W14 Philippi              47:51.12         

  9 Parks, Sonya             W14 Belington             50:16.15         

 10 Kerr, Somer              W12 Philippi              53:23.47         

 11 Marshall, Zoe            W11 Philippi              53:24.00         

 12 Wiseman, Tempe            W7 Philippi              56:39.91         

 13 Winans, Sydney           W13 Buckhannon            57:49.44         

 

Walker  21-30 Results - Women                                           

  1 Martignoni, Marzia       W30 Morgantown            42:51.72         

  2 Hollen, Samantha         W29 Belington             46:02.03         

  3 Bailey, Stephanie        W30 Philippi              55:47.53         

 

Walker  31-40 Results - Women                                           

  1 Tompkins, Jessica        W32 Philippi              46:04.34         

  2 Bulatko, Melissa         W35 Belington             49:42.28         

  3 Miller, Samantha         W32 Belington             54:51.22         

  4 Haller, Amber            W33 Belington             55:07.12         

 

Walker  41-50 Results - Women                                           

  1 Farnsworth, Sherry       W46 Philippi              42:41.28         

  2 Channell, Jennifer       W41 Philippi              42:56.41         

  3 Villers, Koreen          W47 Philippi              47:37.59         

  4 Austin, Tammy            W41 Belington             48:04.31         

  5 Melvin, Nina             W43 Philippi              49:43.24         

  6 Seyler, Karen            W50 Bridgeport            51:20.41         

  7 Bolyard, Cindy           W41 Moatsville            56:50.53         

  8 Marshall, Donna          W46 Philippi              56:50.88         

 

Walker  51-60 Results - Women                                           

  1 Anglin, Susan            W55 Philippi              41:34.75         

  2 Benson, Elaine           W58 Philippi              48:55.69         

  3 Everson, Helen           W57 Buckhannon            57:50.75         

 

Walker  61-69 Results - Women                                           

  1 Thompson, Judy           W64 Mt. Clare             49:37.56         

 

Walker  70+ Results - Women                                             

  1 Bryan, Barbara           W77 Philippi              55:59.34   



       

 

Walker  20 & Under Results - Men                                        

  1 Price, Noah              M14 Moatsville            34:43.00         

  2 Kyle, Brandon            M14 Belington             55:06.62         

 

Walker  31-40 Results - Men                                             

  1 Duke, Richie             M32 Philippi              44:47.72         

  2 Witt, Jeff               M37 Philippi              44:57.72         

 

Walker  41-50 Results - Men                                             

  1 Seaman, Ruston           M50 Philippi              41:00.97         

  2 Ferguson, Michael        M42 Belington             51:46.88         

 

Walker  51-60 Results - Men                                             

  1 Farnsworth, Mark         M55 Philippi              42:41.59 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         

                            Blue Gray 5K run/walk - 5/31/2014                             

                                        Philippi                                          

                                  Last Completed Event                                    

  

Mixed 5k Run/Walk Overall Times 

      Comp#  Name                            Team                             

Time Points 

=============================================================================

============ 

    1   174  Hawkins, Cale           M16  Philippi                 19:23.31        

    2   125  Park, Jason             M24  Moatsville               19:35.91        

    3   124  Wolpert, Katie          W32  Belington                19:51.44        

    4   179  Matko, Trever           M17  Philippi                 20:28.25        

    5    74  Williams, Johnny        M14  Belington                20:32.75        

    6   122  Waybright, Brian        W19  Belington                20:43.53        

    7   136  Ward, Noah              M12  Belington                20:57.50        

    8    78  George, Tanner          M13  Belington                21:17.97        

    9    25  Channell, Tyler         M13  Philippi                 22:06.91        

   10   131  Bartlett, Kamian        M17  Philippi                 22:10.15        

   11   105  Haller, Jordan          M15  Moatsville               22:12.38        

   12    66  Nuzum, Ian              M17  Philippi                 22:13.56        

   13   196  Mason, Hunter           M14  Philippi                 22:16.88        

   14     8  Freeman, Tom            M43  Moatsville               22:43.06        

   15   148  Hudge, Kierra           W14  Philippi                 22:56.22        

   16   134  Ward, JT                M13  Belington                23:03.69        

   17    56  Freeman, David          M12  Belington                23:09.44        

   18   169  Melvin, Jessica         W14  Philippi                 23:28.38        

   19   168  Melvin, Hunter          M11  Philip                   23:50.00        

   20   167  Melvin, Kermitt         M44  Philippi                 23:50.56        

   21    69  Nuzum, Caleb            M11  Philipp                  24:06.81        

   22   203  Corley, Chuck           M52  Philippi                 24:12.15        

   23    14  Ernst, Travis           M40  Philippi                 24:15.96        

   24   128  Fletcher, Austyn        M11  Philippi                 24:21.09        



   25    57  Tallman, Trent          M13  Belington                24:47.15        

   26   173  Hawkins, Jed            M11  Philippi                 24:49.50        

   27   185  Humphreys, Kaden        M8  Philippi                  24:52.59        

   28   143  McGee, Wes              M15  Philippi                 24:54.72        

   29   171  Hawkins, Caden          M9  Philippi                  25:06.84        

   30   132  Kirk, Cara              W15  Moatsville               25:08.06        

   31   177  Waybright, Austin       M14  Belington                25:09.88        

   32    46  Bosley, Sheena          W32  Buckhannon               25:21.03        

   33   195  Heaney, Tom             M29  Pittsburgh, PA           25:31.84        

   34    64  Hollen, Tyler           M10  Belington                25:50.47        

   35   155  Foy, Paul               M62  Unknown                  25:53.18        

   36   186  Carpenter, Dylan        M14  Philippi                 26:01.62        

   37     9  Rosier, Andi            W23  Philippi                 26:07.59        

   38   189  Halfin, Josh            M39  Moatsville               26:13.28        

   39    67  Nuzum, Keith            M45  Philippi                 26:24.72        

   40   144  McDaniel, Ben           M11  Moatsville               26:37.38        

   41   153  Bennett, Katie          W28  Belington                26:46.03        

   42    58  Arevalo, Gabe           M13  Belington                26:47.94        

   43    34  Swift, Jen              W40  Belington                26:52.78        

   44   164  Drooger, Eli            M10  Philippi                 27:03.91        

   45   133  Bartlett, Kiyan         M13  Philippi                 27:06.31        

   46    44  Daugherty, Lacey        W31  Philippi                 27:11.72        

   47    59  Chevalier, Trenton      M13  Belington                27:24.31        

   48    10  Rosier, Krisy           W45  Philippi                 27:28.97        

   49   180  Christopher, Adriana    W14  Philipp                  27:33.56        

   50   123  Williams, Maverick      M10  Belington                27:42.69        

   51    12  Collins, Callie         W10  Belington                27:43.94        

   52   209  Phillips, Jill Taylor   W29  Philippi                 27:44.75        

   53   110  Poe, Haydon             M12  Junior                   27:47.88        

   54   213  Ferguson, David         M44  Rock Cave                27:48.37        

   55   207  Farnsworth, Luke        M12  Philippi                 27:50.31        

   56   129  Smith, Austin           M16  Philippi                 28:18.44        

   57   178  Humphreys, Kurtis       M14  Philippi                 28:25.66        

   58     3  Esposito, Anthony       M11  Belington                28:32.31        

   59    31  Mick, Shaun             M10  Moatsville               28:33.25        

   60    99  Payne, Zoe              W12  Belington                28:36.41        

   61   107  Griswold, Stephen       M44  Morgantown               28:39.28        

   62    72  Mitchell, Megan         W9  Moatsville                28:39.52        

   63   175  Marsh, Shelby           M9  Philippi                  28:42.56        

   64     7  Freeman, Brock          M13  Moatsville               28:43.46        

   65   113  Frye, Olivia            W12  Moatsville               28:50.81        

   66   102  Wagoner, Lyndon         M12  Belington                28:53.91        

   67   193  Iwunar, Eli             M12  Moatsville               28:55.00        

   68    53  Burnett, Kaleigh        W12  Belington                28:55.31        

   69   119  Ferguson, Joseph        M42  Philippi                 28:56.06        

   70    43  Harris, Sarah           W33  Philippi                 29:04.47        

   71    70  Mitchell, Moriah        W12  Moatsville               29:15.69        

   72    76  Summerfield, Jacob      M15  Philippi                 29:16.81        

   73    82  Carr, Maela             W12  Belington                29:21.72        

   74   172  Knotts, Harley          M9  Philippi                  29:31.91        

   75    98  Campbell, Mason         M13  Philippi                 29:38.50        

   76    38  Short, Tom              M60  Philippi                 29:45.69        

   77    41  Lindamood, Sara         W23  Philippi                 30:06.59        

   78    90  Poling, Chandler        M11  Moatsville               30:08.81        

   79   188  Helfin, Mason           M9  Moatsville                30:16.66        

   80    52  Burnett, Jenna          W16  Belington                30:27.66        

   81   103  Carpenter, Averi        W9  Belington                 30:56.03        



   82    73  Mitchell, Susan         W43  Moatsville               31:09.88        

   83     6  Ruf, Anna Marie         W13  Belington                31:14.37        

   84   161  Drooger, Sarah          W8  Philippi                  31:25.88        

   85   163  Drooger, Jaic           M40  Philippi                 31:26.62        

   86    51  Jenkins, Joey           M13  Beverly                  31:45.00        

   87   200  Raschella, Dorie        W48  Mabie                    31:51.72        

   88    29  Nestor, Bailey          W13  Moatsville               31:54.59        

   89   130  Shomo, Tyler            M14  Philippi                 31:55.75        

   90   104  Haller, Mason           M8  Moatsville                32:07.18        

   91    91  Poling, Gage            M13  Moatsville               32:21.47        

   92   205  Farnsworth, Abby        W10  Philippi                 32:23.59        

   93   138  Payne, Hunter           M13  Moatsville               32:39.94        

   94    30  Nestor, Colby           W14  Moatsville               32:49.18        

   95   140  Marsh, Dylan            M17  Moatsville               32:49.69        

   96    97  Metz, Michael           M29  Buckhannon               32:53.22        

   97   170  Wilkins, Bob            M70  Philippi                 33:06.78        

   98   201  Corley, Sara            W45  Philippi                 33:20.81        

   99    71  Mitchell, James         M10  Moatsville               33:25.66        

  100    22  Hartline, Roger         M59  Sardis, OH        33:27.50        

  101    13  Schillumeit, Ted        M58  Phillipi                 33:28.28        

  102    42  Bartram, Evalene        W23  Philippi                 33:31.41        

  103   115  Frye, Micah             M7  Moatsville                33:51.50        

  104    75  Menear, Jessica         W20  Philippi                 34:02.03        

  105   114  Frye, Isaiah            M9  Moatsville                34:17.38        

  106   152  Kocher, Kathy           W28  Belington                34:29.62        

  107   159  Drooger, Pam            W38  Philippi                 34:40.94        

  108   202  Price, Noah             M14  Moatsville               34:43.00        

  109   101  Marsh, April            W11  Philippi                 35:04.09        

  110   197  Everson, Lisa           W47  Belington                35:09.88        

  111   116  Arevalo, Heidi          W9  Belington                 35:15.91        

  112   118  Arevalo, Juan           M39  Belington                35:16.47        

  113   181  Humphreys, Kobe         M11  Philippi                 35:33.25        

  114   108  McNaboe, Cadie          W14  Belington                35:42.34        

  115    84  Austin, Morgan          M14  Belington                35:43.31        

  116   206  McNaboe, Dennis         M42  Belington                36:15.56        

  117   149  Ray, Ruston             M13  Philippi                 36:24.69        

  118   187  Tompkins, Katelyn       W7  Philippi                  36:37.88        

  119    65  Hollen, Jaelynn         W6  Belington                 36:38.28        

  120    40  Gray, Crystal           W35  Moatsville               36:49.78        

  121   208  Farnsworth, Emily       W14  Philippi                 37:05.62        

  122   230  Spotloe, Jarrod         M38  Philippi                 37:13.25        

  123   126  Cherok, Amy             W35  Moatsville               37:25.94        

  124   145  McGee, Jordan           W13  Philippi                 37:30.88        

  125   192  Kennedy, Emma           W12  Moatsville               37:31.15        

  126   199  Raschella, Annmarie      W9  Mabie                    38:19.88        

  127    55  Burnett, Kim            W40  Belington                38:22.56        

  128    27  Phillips, Loretha       W60  Belington                38:22.87        

  129   198  Harvey, Laura           W50  Belington                38:32.56        

  130    50  Gould, Dana             W48  Beverly                  38:41.81        

  131   229  Seech, Cory             M8  Buckhannon                38:57.75        

  132   121  Ferguson, Samuel        M10  Philippi                 39:01.31        

  133    48  Bolyard, Cole           M11  Moatsville               39:19.66        

  134   151  Finley, Nate            M11  Philippi                 39:29.53        

  135   194  Shaffer, Gary           M66  Buckhannon               39:55.72        

  136   139  Payne, Zachary          M11  Moatsville               39:58.81        

  137   135  Watkins, Kase           M9  Philippi                  40:06.59        

  138    68  Nuzum, Marshall         M6  Philippi                  40:36.91        



  139   158  Knotts, Jonathan       M16  Philippi                  40:49.91        

  140   176  Waybright, Christina   W39  Belington                 40:59.81        

  141   150  Seaman, Ruston         M50  Philippi                  41:00.97        

  142    33  Anglin, Susan          W55  Philippi                  41:34.75        

  143   183  Phillips, Alli         W13  Philippi                  41:37.75        

  144   182  Riel, Stevie           W14  Philippi                  41:41.50        

  145   231  Everson, Jessica       W26  Buckhannon                42:36.22        

  146   210  Farnsworth, Lauren     W16  Philippi                  42:37.18        

  147   211  Farnsworth, Sherry     W46  Philippi                  42:41.28        

  148   233  Farnsworth, Mark       M55  Philippi                  42:41.59        

  149    37  Perry, Michael         M20  Philippi                  42:43.65        

  150   106  Martignoni, Marzia     W30  Morgantown                42:51.72        

  151    24  Channell, Jennifer     W41  Philippi                  42:56.41        

  152    36  Dixon, Hannah          W23  Independence              43:05.94        

  153   137  Ward, Jorjalynn        W7   Belington                 43:40.44        

  154    93  Cole, Robert           M79  Buckhannon                43:43.52        

  155    92  Cole, Dean             M53  Nashville, TN             43:45.96        

  156   100  Tallman, Taylee        W12  Belington                 43:57.59        

  157    85  Austin, Emily          W11  Belington                 43:58.09        

  158    35  Wolfe, Cheryl          W57  Philippi                  44:30.97        

  159   191  Duke, Richie           M32  Philippi                  44:47.72        

  160   228  Witt, Jeff             M37  Philippi                  44:57.72        

  161    63  Hollen, Samantha       W29  Belington                 46:02.03        

  162    81  Pritt, Lea             W13  Belington                 46:04.06        

  163   190  Tompkins, Jessica      W32  Philippi                  46:04.34        

  164    17  Villers, Jon           M46  Philippi                  47:36.12        

  165    18  Villers, Koreen        W47  Philippi                  47:37.59        

  166   156  Marshall, Jamie        W14  Philippi                  47:51.12        

  167    86  Austin, Tammy          W41  Belington                 48:04.31        

  168     4  MacDonald, Karen       W39  Philippi                  48:17.18        

  169   117  Ferguson, Sarah        W41  Philippi                  48:39.06        

  170     5  Benson, Elaine         W58  Philippi                  48:55.69        

  171   127  Cherok, Olivia         W8  Moatsville                 49:05.38        

  172   142  Payne, Emily           W9  Moatsville                 49:05.72        

  173   141  Payne, Heather         W33  Moatsville                49:06.18        

  174    28  MacDonald, Dominic     M9  Philippi                   49:34.91        

  175   212  Thompson, Judy         W64  Mt. Clare                 49:37.56        

  176   146  Bulatko, Melissa       W35  Belington                 49:42.28        

  177   166  Melvin, Nina           W43  Philippi                  49:43.24        

  178    80  Parks, Sonya           W14  Belington                 50:16.15        

  179    88  Swecker, Jenna         W14  Belington                 50:16.44        

  180    89  Swecker, Hannah        W13  Belington                 50:16.78        

  181   120  Summerfield, Damon      M4  Philippi                  50:46.18        

  182    77  Summerfield, Jessica    W30  Philippi                 50:57.62        

  183    32  Seyler, Karen           W50  Bridgeport               51:20.41        

  184    26  Seyler, Larry           M58  Bridgeport               51:20.75        

  185    79  Ferguson, Michael       M42  Belington                51:46.88        

  186   204  Corley, Emma            W12  Philippi                 51:57.69        

  187    16  Ernst, Sawyer           M4  Philippi                  52:08.59        

  188    15  Ernst, Morgan           W30  Philippi                 52:11.22        

  189   147  Price, Caden            M11  Belington                53:12.72        

  190    23  Channell, Logan         M11  Philippi                 53:13.78        

  191   154  Kerr, Somer             W12  Philippi                 53:23.47        

  192   160  Marshall, Zoe           W11  Philippi                 53:24.00        

  193   109  Poling, Jenna           W13  Belington                54:40.78        

  194    87  Miller, Samantha        W32  Belington                54:51.22        

  195    83  Kyle, Brandon           M14  Belington                55:06.62        



  196    96  Haller, Amber           W33  Belington                55:07.12        

  197    47  Bailey, Stephanie       W30  Philippi                 55:47.53        

  198     2  Bryan, Barbara          W77  Philippi                 55:59.34        

  199   165  Wiseman, Tempe          W7  Philippi                  56:39.91        

  200    49  Bolyard, Cindy          W41  Moatsville               56:50.53        

  201   162  Marshall, Donna         W46  Philippi                 56:50.88        

  202   214  Winans, Sydney          W13  Buckhannon               57:49.44        

  203   215  Everson, Helen          W57  Buckhannon              57:50.75        

 

 

 


